08-1943-CD
In Re: Cestine Ann Yard
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IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON

CHANGE OF NAME OF
PLEAS

CESTINE ANN YARD COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA

FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO

TINA ANN YARD FOR CLEARFIELD
COUNTY
FAMILY DIVISION
Action/Cause No. _{ 8-)9;’45@
ORDER FOR HEARING

NOW onthisthe _ {3 dayof OJvLM , 2005, the Court finds

that the Petition to Change Name wherein Petitioner, CESTINE ANN YARD ,
is seeking a name change to TINA ANN YARD should be heard on
the |1 day of _November 2008, at Q. Fo'clock @./@. in this Court.

Submitted By:

C,QQMQW

Petitioner’s Slgnature
Petitioner: CESTINE ANN YARD

Address: 498 WRIGLEY ST % FI L;)EQQ

City, State Zip: CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765 2878 0%’ 14 2008 C¥

”SU William A. Shaw
" prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




pare: 10! ok

X You are responsible for serving all appropriate pasties.

The Prothonotary's office has provided service to the following parties:

Plainuff(s) Plaintiff(s) Attomey _____Other

Defendant(s) Defendant(s) Attorney

Special InsTuctions:

FILED

OCT 14 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CIVIL COVER SHEET AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

CLEARFIELD County Court of Common Pleas
1. Case Caption: Court Term & No.
In the Matter of the Change
[] Jury
of Name of Cesti me AN \(G,—A Non Jury
Forchange ot marme o [] Arbitration
Tioa Ann yard $450,000
2a. Plaintiff (s) 2b. Defendant(s)
(Name and address) (Name and address)
CESTINE ANN YARD
498 WRIGLEY ST, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
3a. Related Cases? [ | Yes [] No 3b. Case Subject to Coordin-
ation Order? [ ] Yes [ | No
(If yes, show caption and case numbers) (If yes, show caption and date of

Order)

4. Entry of Appearance

To the Office of Judicial Support
Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of myself,
CESTINE ANN YARD , a plaintiff in this

action.
Papers may be served at the address set forth below.

Cestine Uard delt represenled Address: 498 WRIGLEY ST
Attorney for pa'.rty named above CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Attorney I.D. Number Telephone: (814) 765 2878
Fax: ( ) -
E-mail:
Attorney Signature Date

The second page must be completed

Civil Cover Sheet - 1 - \)o‘dpd
o{ 10 &g I0C P»#
William A. Sh *ORS P

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Loith ﬁnﬁ@pnnl’



Choose only the one description which best reflects the principal type of case
of relief sought from the list.

Case Description

APPEAL International Tort
Minor court Assault and Battery
Libel and Slander

Money Judgment
Landlord and Tenant
Code Enforcement
Personal Injury

Defamation
Employment/Wrongful Discharge
False Imprisonment

a

OOO0O00

Breach of Contract Fraud

Other Malicious Prosecution
Negligence

Local Agency Motor Vehicle

Real Property

Civil Service O] Premises Liability
Motor Vehicle O Product Liability
Licenses and Inspections O Toxic Tort
Liquor Control Board O Asbestos
Tax Assessment Boards O DES
Zoning Board O Implant
Other O Toxic Waste

Other
Proceedings Commenced by Petition Professional Malpractice
Appointment of Arbitrators O Dental
Change of Name 4| Legal
Compel Medical Examination O Medical
Election Matters O Other
Eminent Domain¥* O Equity
Leave to Issue Subpoena 0 Real Property
Mental Health Proceedings M Stockholders Derivative Action
Other | Waste Prevention

Other
CIVIL ACTIONS COMMENCED BY WRIT Declaratory Judgment
OF SUMMONS OR COMPLAINT Ground Rent

Mandamus

Abuse of Process Real Property
Action for Wrongful Death Ejectment

Quiet Title
Mortgage Foreclosure
Mechanics Lien

Class Action
Confession of Judgment/Money
Confession of Judgment/Money

(Real Property) Partition
Contract Prevent Waste
Construction Replevin

Saving Action Urn/Uirn
Quo Warranto
Other

Insurance/Bad Faith
Negotiable Instruments
Other

I I I O [

Civil Cover Sheet - 2 -
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IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON
CHANGE OF NAME OF PLEAS
CESTINE ANN YARD COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA
FOR CLEARFIELD
COUNTY
FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO ‘
TINA ANN YARD FAMILY DIVISION
Action/Cause No.

VERIFIED PETITION TO CHANGE NAME

COMES NOW, CESTINE ANN YARD , by this Petition and being duly swom,

respectfully represents and shows unto the Court:

1. That the Petitioner is of full legal age and is a bona fide resident of the County of

CLEARFIELD , Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, whose residence address is
498 WRIGLEY ST, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 . Petitioner has been a bona fide resident of
CLEARFIELD County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for_&k _ year(s)

immediately prior to filing for this petition. Petitioner was born on the _26 day of _ OCTOBER |

1971 , in the County of , State of ARIZONA . Petitioner has lived in

the following places for the past five years preceding the filing of said petition:

Dates (from/to) Address

iO[ow /Present Hag wrigley st Clearbield PA 1LY

1|05 /lojoco 10278 Hill 5t Phalipsburg A | LB
bfoy /7[0S HA8 wrigeqst Clearbield PA [0
10]u3 / Loy 55 5 manst Brookvilie PR (5895
3loa /1ojc> NHe L Aox B33 Clarnngton PA 1583

] Check here if you are continuing these facts on an attached page.

2. Petitioner's present name is: CESTINE ANN YARD . This is

the current name of Petitioner on his/her Social Security Card and all other records.



3. The Petitioner is [y/] not married [ ] is married to
4. That the Petitioner is the [_] Father m Mother of the following minor children:

[] None

Name Date of Birth Age
Jesse Frankiin Vard Ylala4 14
D5 o Lovjalt yard Lo ]9 12
Brendon Teiones Nard \o |o>]9¢ 9
5. Petitioner |2'] owns no real estate or [_] owns real estate in County,

. A legal description of each piece of property cwned by the

Petitioner is attached to this Petition.

6. This Petition does not request that the court order a change in the surname of the minor children

to the same surname ordered for the Petitioner.

7. Petitioner:
[/] Has never been convicted of a felony.
(] Was convicted of a felony on (date) of the charge of
by the
Court in County, State of and

[] atleast two calendar years have elapsed from the date of completicn of a person's
sentence and the Petitioner is not subject to the probation or parole jurisdiction of any
court, county probation agency or the Pennsylvania Board of Probation and Parole; or

[] the Petitioner was pardoned on (date).

8. That the Petitioner prays for the change of name for the following reasons (describe in detail):

PETITIONER HAS BEEN KNOWN BY THE PROPOSED NAME HER ENTIRE LIFE.
PETITIONER WILL BE GRADUATING SOON FROM COLLEGE AND WOULD LIKE TO
USE HER LEGAL NAME FOR WORK.

9. That the proposed change in the Petitioner's name, if granted, will not be detrimental to the

interests of any other person and is not against public interest.

10. This Petition is not filed to defraud creditors.



Wherefore, the Petitioner prays that by an Order of this Court, made and entered herein, the
Petitioner's name be changed to and decreed to be: TINA ANN YARD

Respectfully Submitted,

Signature
Address; 498 WRIGLEY ST

City, State Zip: CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Phone: (814)765 2878

VERIFICATION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
TO WIT;

CloacGield Co.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 10" day of Qetabec 20,08 ,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in and for
Cuoshield County aforesaid, personally appeared
Costine A-Yard ¥ , and made oath in due form of law that the matters and
facts set forth in the foregoing Petition are true to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and
belief.
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

WILLIAM A, SHAW (’\) "—U’ M@/

Prothonota
My Commission g(pires

1st Monday in Jan. 2010
o  Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public




IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON

CHANGE OF NAME OF PLEAS
CESTINE ANN YARD COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA
FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO
FOR CLEARFIELD
TINA ANN YARD COUNTY
FAMILY DIVISION

Action/Cause No. Og - quﬁ'cb

ORDER OF PUBLICATION
ORDERED by the Court of Common Pleas for CLEARFIELD County,
Pennsylvania, this /4" day of Clobec , 209", that notice of the
Petition of CESTINE ANN YARD , seeking a name change to
TINA ANN YARD , respectively be given publication,

time(s) on or before the day of ,20___, which shall give
notice to all interested persons to file written opposition to the relief requested, with the Court of
Common Pleas for CLEARFIELD County,

(address), before the day of .20

Submitted By:

CprMA \é)(e/\/\ﬂl.

Petitioner’s Signature
Petitioner: CESTINE ANN YARD

Address: 498 WRIGLEY ST
City, State Zip: CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Phone: (814) 765 2878




IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON

CHANGE OF NAME OF PLEAS
CESTINE ANN YARD COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA
FOR CLEARFIELD
FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO COUNTY

TINA ANN YARD

FAMILY DIVISION

Action/Cause No. f )8— qu/}Cb

NOTICE OF FILING OF PETITION TO CHANGE NAME (ADULT)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition to Change Name in the above case wherein
CESTINE ANN YARD is seeking a name change to TINA ANN YARD

will come on for hearing on the day of , 20 ,at___ o'clock
a.m./p.m. in this Court. Any person desiring to object to the Petition may appear at the hearing or
file a written response or objection with the Clerk of Court of Common Pleas of

CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania whose address is
. Any response or objection must be filed on or
before on the day of , 20
Judge
Submitted By:

nga-\‘\w

Petitioner’s Signature
Petitioner: CESTINE ANN YARD
Address: 498 WRIGLEY ST

City’ State Zip; CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Phone: (814) 765 2878
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

=

@.ﬂzﬂ'&g”g};, William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
*‘wﬁ j§.%’5. Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 ®  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 =  Fax: (814) 765-7659 = www.ciearfieldco.org
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October 10, 2008

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

In Re: Cestine Ann Yard

D.O.B. 10-26-1971
Case # 2008-1943-CD

To Whom It May Concern:
Please find enclosed a fingerprint card and certified copy of Petition for Change

of Name regarding Cestine Ann Yard. Please return search results to Clearfield County
911 Center. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

(«);,U-, A%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY 00%- \AY4Y . D
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762

DATE: Wednesday, October 22, 2008

PROTHONOTARY RE: SID:
CLEARFIELD CO COURTHOUSE NAME : YARD CESTINE
PO BOX 549 SOC: 210-64-0650

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 COURT DOCKET #: 08-1943-CD

FILED

¢ OCT 27 2008

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who rf ote¥l—
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records pmhorv;ﬁman} C'A. Shaw
- Identification Division Central Repository, and: y/Llerk of Courts

() This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

() This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person's
criminal history record information.

() A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME

' CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A NAME
CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State
Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the Central Repository as
provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

() This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
() A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

atfected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or
telephone number.

Sincerely,

17 Mottt 7 G-

Director, Criminal Records
and Identification Division



SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
'CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

717-783-3762

DATE: Tuesday, October 28', 200,8

PROTHONOTARY RE:  SID: ,
CLEARFIELD CO COURTHOUSE NAME: YARD CESTINE
PO BOX 549 SOC:  210-64-0650

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 COURT DOCKET #: 08-1943-CD

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

(X) This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

( ) This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person's
criminal history record information.

() A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A NAME
CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State
Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the Central Repository as
provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

( ) This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
( ) A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or
telephone number.

Sincerely,

LT Wohnt T Ml

Director, Criminal Records
and Identification Division

FILED
o NV Tt @

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



o | O8-194>CD

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: Cestine Ann Yard
Tina Yard

NO:

I, TONYA S. GEIST, PROTHONOTARY OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE
EXAMINED THE INDICES AND THERE IS NO LIEN OR JUDGMENT ENTERED
AGAINST _cestine Ann Yard / Tina Yard

IN TESTIMONY WEREOF, I HERETO
SET MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID
COURT, AT JEFFERSON COUNTY,
THIS _5th DAY OF _November

AD., 2008
% < j Mvdb
LE DN TONYAS EIST PROTHONOTARY

N@(ﬂl 97%8 &

§ William A. Shaw

P mmonom /Clerk of Courts



General Index Ingquiry ' Index Printed

Litigant:
Case No. Litigant Name Case Type (Short) Party Type
2003-00746 YARD CESTINE CHILD CUSTODY PLAINTIFF
2003-00931 YARD CESTINE DIVORCE PLAINTIFF
2003-00746 YARD JEFFREY CHILD CUSTODY DEFENDANT
2003-00931 YARD JEFFREY DIVORCE DEFENDANT
1998-00355 YARD ROXANNE ELAINE DIVORCE/CUSTODY PLAINTIFF
1998-00355 YARD TIMOTHY DAVID DIVORCE/CUSTODY DEFENDANT
1998-00538 YARGER DALE P TRANSCRIPT OF JGMT DEFENDANT
2001-00089 YARGER DALE P PROTECTION FROM ABUS DEFENDANT
2001-00243 YARGER DALE P JDMT/TRANSFER FROM D DEFENDANT
2001-00091 YARGER DALE P T/D/B/A CIVIL ACTION DEFENDANT
2006-00963 YARGER JANET MARIE DIVORCE PLAINTIFF
1996-00409 YARGER JENNIE M DIVORCE DEFENDANT
2006-00963 YARGER LANCE ALBERT DIVORCE DEFENDANT
1996-00409 YARGER RANDEL L DIVCRCE PLAINTIFF
2005-00175 YARGER WILLIAM J PROTECTION FROM ABUS DEFENDANT

To Select Place Cursor On A Line Press Enter

F3=Exit F4=Case No F5=Select Fl0=Print PgUp/PgDn



General Index Inquiry

Litigant:
Case No. Litigant Name Case Type (Short)
1998-00355 YARD TIMOTHY DAVID DIVORCE/CUSTODY
1998-00538 YARGER DALE P TRANSCRIPT OF JGMT
2001-00089 YARGER DALE P PROTECTION FROM ABUS
2001-00243 YARGER DALE P JDMT/TRANSFER FROM D
2001-00091 YARGER DALE P T/D/B/A CIVIL ACTION
2006-00963 YARGER JANET MARIE DIVORCE
1996-00409 YARGER JENNIE M DIVORCE
2006-00963 YARGER LANCE ALBERT DIVORCE
1996-00409 YARGER RANDEL L DIVORCE
2005-00175 YARGER WILLIAM J PROTECTION FROM ABUS
2003-00347 YARKOVICH MATTHEW WRIT OF SUMMONS
2008-00026 YAROSCAK LINDA JDMT/TRANSFER FROM D
1995-00042 YARUSSI RICHARD APPEAL DJ SUMMARY CO
1988-00495 YATES ALLEN D TRANSCRIPT OF JGMT
1991-04095 YATES ALLEN D TAX LIEN (FEDERAL)
To Select Place Cursor On A Line Press Enter
F3=Exit F4=Case No F5=Select F10=Print PgUp/PgDn

Party Type
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT
DEFENDANT



JUDGMENT INDEX INQUIRY

Litigant:
No match found for: YARD
Case No. Litigant Name Date/Time Description / Amount
1998-00538 YARGER DALE P 7/06/1998 12:22 PM EDST

8:00 $2,110.98
2001-00243 YARGER DALE P 4/02/2001 DJ JDMT

2:23 $3,200.14
2001-00091 YARGER DALE P T/D/B/A 2/13/2002 VERDICT NON-JURY

8:52 $34,989.99
2008-00026 YAROSCAK LINDA 1/07/2008 DJ JUDGMENT

3:06 $6,567.04
1988-00495 YATES ALLEN D 6/27/1988 NOTICE OF ENTRY TO D

8:00 $1,625.63
1591-04095 YATES ALLEN D 9/26/1991 COPY TO IRS

8:00 $3,245.19
1999-02109 YATES EXCAVATING INC 4/22/1999 12:10 PM EDST

8:00 $.00
1999-02123 YATES EXCAVATING INC 5/05/1999 10:30 AM EDST

8:00 5$.00 +

To Select Place Cursor On A Line Press Enter
F3=Exit F4=Case No F5=Select F10=Print PgUp/PgDn



JUDGMENT INDEX INQUIRY

Litigant:
No match found for: YARD CESTINE ANN
Case No. Litigant Name Date/Time Description / Amount
1998-00538 YARGER DALE P 7/06/1998 12:22 PM EDST

8:00 $2,110.98
2001-00243 YARGER DALE P 4/02/2001 DJ JDMT

‘ 2:23 $3,200.14

2001-00091 YARGER DALE P  T/D/B/A 2/13/2002 VERDICT NON-JURY

8:52 $34,989.99
2008-00026 YAROSCAK LINDA 1/07/2008 DJ JUDGMENT

3:06 $6,567.04
1588-00495 YATES ALLEN D 6/27/1988 NOTICE OF ENTRY TO D

8:00 $1,625.63
1991-04095 YATES ALLEN D 9/26/1991 COPY TO IRS

8:00 $3,245.19
1999-02109 YATES EXCAVATING INC 4/22/1999 12:10 PM EDST

8:00 $.00
1999-02123 YATES EXCAVATING INC 5/05/1999 10:30 AM EDST

8:00 $.00

To Select Place Cursor On A Line Press Enter
F3=Exit F4=Case No F5=Select F10=Print PgUp/PgDn



JUDGMENT INDEX INQUIRY

Litigant:
No match found for: YARD TINA
Case No. Litigant Name Date/Time Description / Amount
1998-00538 YARGER DALE P 7/06/1998 12:22 PM EDST

8:00 $2,110.98
2001-00243 YARGER DALE P 4/02/2001 DJ JDMT

2:23 $3,200.14
2001-00091 YARGER DALE P T/D/B/A 2/13/2002 VERDICT NON-JURY

8:52 $34,989.99
2008-00026 YAROSCAK LINDA 1/07/2008 DJ JUDGMENT

3:06 $6,567.04
1988-00495 YATES ALLEN D 6/27/1988 NOTICE OF ENTRY TO D

8:00 $1,625.63
1991-04095 YATES ALLEN D 9/26/1991 COEY TO IRS

8:00 $3,245.19
1999-02109 YATES EXCAVATING INC 4/22/1999 12:10 PM EDST

8:00 $.00
1999-02123 YATES EXCAVATING INC 5/05/1999 10:30 AM EDST

8:00 $.00 +

To Select Place Cursor On A Line Press Enter
F3=Exit F4=Case No F5=Select F1l0=Print PgUp/PgDn
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"
10:fthe Petition was filed: in the above-
named Court, requesting an Order to change .
the name of Cestine Ann Yard to Tina Ann
Yard. -

The Court ‘has fixed the day of
November 17, 2008, at 9:30 o'clock A.M. in
Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the
time and place for the hearing on_said
Petition, when and where_all=i~ 3sted

parties may appear,and-~ : any,
why thg ;gguee’*"‘ + \not

beor~




REPORT OF JUDGMENTS
October 22, 2008

Washington Mutual Bank vs. Edmund A.
Grenier Jr., Brenda L. Grenier 2008-844-CD
$113,468.45

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. vs. William
Green, Paularae Gallaher 2008-1398-CD
$125,854.95

Discover Bank vs. Fred W. Ivory 2008-
2020-CD $8,123.50

MclLean Publishing Co. vs. Shawn
Lesky 2008-2025-CD $1,044.27

Northwest Savings Bank vs. Timothy W.
Graham 2008-2026-CD $1,466.48

REPORT OF JUDGMENTS
October 23, 2008




Y

0819430

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

, On this 31st day of October AD 2008, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 31, 2008, Vol. 20, No. 44. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Gary A. Knatésboro, Esquire

Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires, April 7,2011 |

NOTARIAL SEAL
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public
Houtzdale, Clearfield County, PA

FILED "
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NOTICE !
INTHECOURT |
OF COMMONPLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVILDIVISION
No. ‘
INTHEMATTER ’
OF PETITIONFOR
CHANGE OF NAME OF
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that on O¢- -
tober 10, the Petition was filed in
the above-named Court, request-;
ing an Order to change the name of .
Cestine Ann Yardto TinaAnn Yard.
The Court has fixed the day of No- -
vember 17, 2008, at 9:30 o'clock
"A.M. in Courtroom No. 1 of the
\Clearfield County Courthouse,
|Clearfield Pennsylvania, as thetime
and place for the hearing on said |
Petition, when and where all inter-
ested parties may appear and show
cause, if any, why the request of
the Petitioners should not be
ygranted. 1
BY THECOURT:
FredricJ. Ammerman,
. PresidentJudge

10:22-1d-b

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 27th day of __October  ap 20 _ 08,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in
the regular issues of October 22, 2008 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publjcation are true.

k& M

Sworn and subscribed to befo@ me the day and year aforesaid.

g . m COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

; - lotarial €
Notary PubllcU (4 Clearfield, Pa. Chemyl . RNgéi::nqr\?é‘tleryPubtic

Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Cominissiun Explres Oct. 31, 2011

Member, Pennsyivania Asseclation of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF }

CESTINE ANN YARD } NO. 08-1943-CD
D.0.B. 10/26/1971 }
. ORDER

NOW, this 17th day of November, 2008, this being
the date set for Hearing relative Request for Change of
Name, the Court noting that all statutory requirements
have been met, it is the ORDER of this Court that the
Petition requesting change of name be and is hereby
GRANTED. It is the further ORDER of this Court that
Cestine Ann Yard shall hereafter be known as TINA ANN

YARD.

BY THE COURT,

K;:r;;);ent Judge

| N uce
FILED %,
NOV 17 2008 &in pessen)

e L
William A. Shaw @

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




